

LYALL HARBOUR/BOOT COVE WATER LOCAL SERVICE COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

Pursuant to Bylaw No. 1875 (Lyall Harbour/Boot Cove Water Local Services Committee Bylaw) owners and occupants of real property within the Lyall Harbour/Boot Cove Water Local Service Area are invited to attend:

Lyall Harbour/Boot Cove Water Local Service Committee
Annual General Meeting
Tuesday, August 20, 2019 at 1:00 p.m.
Saturna Island Community Hall
105 East Point Road, Saturna Island, BC

Nominations may be submitted at the meeting for members to stand on the committee for the following term. Total membership on the committee is four plus the Electoral Area Director and current Water License Holder. There are two positions expiring December 31, 2019.

For more information visit:

www.crd.bc.ca/lyallboot-ws

** Click on the Lyall Harbour Boot Cove Water Local Service Committee link to subscribe for meeting updates. **

Inquiries may be directed to Sharon Orr at 250-474-9622 or sorr@crd.bc.ca